

**C.R. Case No. 74 of 2024
(Registration No. 74/2024)**

Present: Smt. Sremoyee Chakraborty (WB01091), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Order No. 12

Date: 03.07.2025

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

Sole accused person on C/B is absent without steps.

On repeated call, the accused person is found absent and none moves for him.

It is now 11:50 a.m.

Hence, issue W/A against the accused person at once.

Subsequently, the complainant files requisite by firisti.

BC II to check and issue the same at once.

Fix 27.10.2025 for ER of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata, Cooch Behar