

CR case no. 74/24

Present : Sri. Pranay Subba, A.C.J.M., Dinhata, Coochbehar.

Order no. 14 dt. 05.08.25.

The record is put up today.

Perused the case record.

This case is identified to be fit for sending to the mediator for settlement of dispute as ***90 days Mediation Campaign is going on from July, 2025 to September, 2025.***
Hence, the record be sent to SDLSC, Dinhata for settlement.

Inform both the parties.

Let a copy of the Mediation form and photocopy of the 1st page of the case record be sent to the officer of SDLSC, Dinhata.

Fix **19.08.25** for mediation.

Fix **29.08.25** for report from Ld. Mediator.

(D/C by me)

SD/- Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata

SD/- Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata